OP \$40.00 88221997

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM568583

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Old City IP, LLC		03/23/2020	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dr.Tusk, LLC	
Street Address:	701 Quentin Road	
City:	Lebanon	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17041	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88221997	DR.TUSK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: brian@oldcitygoods.com

Correspondent Name: Brian Stanilla
Address Line 1: 701 Quentin Road

Address Line 4: Lebanon, PENNSYLVANIA 17041

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian Stanilla
SIGNATURE:	/bs/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Old City - DrTusk Assignment 3-23-20#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006898 FRAME: 0577

ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

OWNER: OLD CITY IP, LLC

MARKS:

1. DR.TUSK (SER # 88221997)

WE ARE GIVING OUR ENTIRE RIGHTS AND GOODWILL TO:

DR.TUSK, ≰LC

701 QUENTIN ROAD

LEBANON, PA 17041

BRIAN STANILLA, MEMBER

MARCH 23, 2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006898 FRAME: 0578

RECORDED: 03/24/2020